(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800138662588
(Address)	000130002300
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/11/0801001006 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) rtified Copies Certificates of Status	RECTIVED 08 DEC 10 PH 2: 16 UNISON OF ANALYNANSSEE, FLORIDA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	S SECULTARY OF STATE INLLAINSSEE, FLORIDA

AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

December 10, 2008

Secretary of State's Office Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle West Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE: <u>Campaign</u> for Alternative Medicine Consumer Safety, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation and our check for \$78.75. Also enclosed is an extra copy of the Articles for the certified copy. Please call Chris Vause at 425-5446 when the certified copy is ready to be picked-up.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Ne man

Chris Vause Secretary to Robert A. Pierce ฐับัน

/cv Enclosures u:\adm\sec of state - articles.doc

FILED

2008 DEC 10 PM 4: 20

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SECKETARY OF STATE CAMPAIGN FOR ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE CONSUMER SAFETY INC.FLORIDA

A Florida Not-for-profit Corporation

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desire to form a non-profit corporation under the "Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act" (Chapter 617, Florida Statutes) and do hereby certify:

Article 1. Name

The name of this Corporation shall be Campaign for Alternative Medicine Consumer Safety, Inc.

Article 2. Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Corporation shall be 509 Vinnedge Ride, Tallahassee, Florida 32303.

Article 3. Corporate Purposes

The Corporation shall be a nonprofit organization formed and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, including the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) to include research and education related to alternative medical practices, and to include advocacy for the health, safety and welfare of alternative medicine consumers.

Article 4. Corporate Powers

Section 4.01. The Corporation shall have and exercise all powers accorded not-for-profit corporations under the laws of the State of Florida which are not in conflict with the Corporation's exempt purposes as provided in Article 3 above. Specifically, no part of the assets or the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to any officer, director, member, or any other person, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article 3

above. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be dedicated to attempting to influence legislation by propaganda or otherwise. The Corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax pursuant to Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and to which deductible contributions may be made under Sections 170, 2055, or 2522 of the Internal Revenue Code, as applicable.

Unless otherwise indicated, as used in this Article III and hereinafter, all section references are to the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, including any corresponding provisions of any subsequently enacted federal tax laws.

Article 5. Board of Directors

Section 5.01. The powers of the Corporation shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the affairs of the Corporation shall be managed under the direction of, a Board of Directors, the number of which may be either increased or decreased from time to time as regulated by the Bylaws but shall consist of not fewer than three. The manner and method of election of the Board of Directors shall be as stated in the Bylaws of the Corporation. Where not inconsistent with Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, and the express provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, the Board of Directors of corporations for profit.

Section 5.02. The initial Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of three members, as set forth below, who shall hold office for such terms as provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation and until their successors have been elected and qualified or until their earlier resignation, removal from office, inability to act, or death:

Name	Address
Jann J. Bellamy	509 Vinnedge Ride Tallahassee, Florida 32303
Rosemary F. Evans	2906 Brandemere Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312
Andrew T. Hart	509 Vinnedge Ride Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Article 6. <u>Amendments</u>

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended by the affirmative vote of at least twothirds of the members of the Board of Directors present at any regular or special meeting provided proper notice of the changes to be made has been given and a quorum is present, or without a meeting if a consent in writing, signed by the number of Directors whose votes would be necessary to authorize such amendment at a meeting, is filed in the minutes of the Corporation. Within ten (10) days after obtaining such authorization by written consent, notice summarizing the action shall be given to those Directors who have not consented in writing.

Article 7. Dissolution

Upon dissolution, all of the Corporation's assets remaining after payment of all costs and expenses of such dissolution shall be distributed (i) for one or more exempt purposes to any organization which shall then be qualified for exemption under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and to which a contribution shall be permitted as a deduction under Sections 170, 2055, or 2522 as applicable, (ii) to the federal government, or (iii) to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes, or, as the said court shall determine, to one or more such organizations as have been organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. None of the assets shall be distributed to any officer, director, or member of the Corporation, or any other person or organization not described in the preceding sentence.

Article 8. Registered Office and Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent of the Corporation are as follows:

Robert A. Pierce 227 South Calhoun Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-named corporation at the place designated in this document, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

The fince 1/ Sam

Robert A. Pierce, Registered Agent

Campaign for Alternative Medicine Consumer Safety, Inc. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Page 3 of 4

Article 9. Incorporators

The names and addresses of the incorporators of the Corporation are:

Name	Address
Jann J. Bellamy	509 Vinnedge Ride Tallahassee, Florida 32303

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed these Articles of Incorporation of _____, on this ______ day of _____, 2008.

aturei iar borator Inco

. . . .

Date: December 9, , 2008

h:\tax\rap-ep\estpln\bellamy\not 4 profit\articles nonprofit.doc